FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. MAC 1396-8 STEVENS NESS LAW FUELISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR, STAC 1 d 66989 TRUST: DEED Page 18559 THIS TRUST DEED, made this \_\_\_\_\_ 29th day of \_\_\_\_\_ September \_\_\_\_\_, 19.86 \_\_, between ..... Pacific Service Corporation as Grantor, Klamath County Title Company ..... ....., as Trustee, and William L. Gates -----as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lots 15 and 16 of Block 53, First Addition To Klamath Forest Estates **C** CRUSI DEED ...... 5 • • • • • 30 \*Special condition regarding assignment and sale of the within above described property: Seller agrees not to unreasonably withold his consent to the assumption or sale of subject property to a qualified buyer. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the Turn Thereford Fight the dead and 00,000 sum of .....Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it The GOOVE described real property is not currently used for agincu-To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon: 2. To complete my waste of said property. 2. To complete my waste of said property. 3. To complete my or promptly and in 600d and workmanlike destroyed thereon, and pay which all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting did property; if the beneficiary so reguests, to cial code as the beneficiary statements pursuant to the Union Commer-tion in executing such finding agencies as may be desirable by this by ling ollice of the section agencies and to pey to filling the searches made by ling ollices or searching agencies as may be desirable by the seneliceny. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building iial condition above:
iiial condition above:
iiial condition above:
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in subordination or other agreement accessing may restriction thereon; 16) join in any subordination or other agreement accessing any accessing any conveyance may be add or the line as charge grantee in any reconveyance may be add or the line as charge grantee in any reconveyance may be add or the property. The regain any end of the truthulness thereof. Thuste's less for any of the property. The regain and the second be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Thuste's less for any of the conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Thuste's less for any of the second of the truthulness thereof. Thuste's less for any of the second of the truthulness thereof. Thuste's less for any of the second of the second of the truthulness thereof. Thuste's less for any of the former of any matters of last shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any default by granter hereunder, beneficiary may at any printed by a court, and without regain of the adguard of by a receiver to be approximate and profils. Including these pass due and on therwise collect the rents, issues and profils or the procession of said property. The receiver may indebideness because hereofs and in such order as beneficiary may indebideness thereofs of any fast for any indebideness thereof and insuch order as beneficiary may default by frantion or any issues of a damade of the model of the second profils. In the one first due to not could default bereamder or invalidate any set of the second profile or not could default bereamder or invalidate any set of the second profile.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the property indebideness because to a may addition or release thereof and in such order as beneficiary or in his performance of any agreement hereament, any indebideness because to any indebideness here any indebideness because to any the manner provided in OKS 86.735 to 85.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and all and the prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the the stand at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the state and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the the stand or delaults. If the delault contains of a failure to pay, when due, state and a the time of the date the trustee conducts the the stand or delaults. If the delault contains of a failure to pay, when due, state and a the time of the cure that than such portion as would being cure due had no default occurred. Any state than such portion as would being cure my be cured by the dreament, the performance required under the defaults, the mean effecting the cure shall pay to the benicicary all costs together with trustees and attorney's less not ecceeding the amounts provided 14. Otherwise, the safe shall be held on the date and at the trust deed. together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law." 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the motive of sale or the time to which said sale muy in one parcel or in separate parcels, and shall sell the parcel or parcels at attorned to the highest bidder for cash paths at the time of sale. Trustee the polynomed as provided by law, this deed in paths at the time of sale. Trustee the polynomed as unchaser its deed in paths at the time of sale. Trustee the polynomed to the without any coverna or warranty, express or im-plied trustentiation in the deed of any matters of the sale. Thus proof the granter, and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15 When trustee sells nursuent to the covers provided herein trustee. amount of attorney's two and in the event of an appeal from any purgences of the trial court grander burther agrees to pay such awn as the appeal decree of the trial court, grander burther agrees to pay such awn as the appeal. If is other that adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's about the term of the appeal. If is multivally agreed that: If is multivally agreed that: If is multivally agreed that: If is so there, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are any portion of the monies payable incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary pay incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings that all own the indebtedness and exceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness and exceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness and exceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness pensation, promptly upon beneficiary request. It is any person for the payment of the non-triang payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for the any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may the inbility of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may the linbility of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may The grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When frustee sells pursuant to the purchase provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of an in the purchase provided herein, trustee cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation accured by the frust deed, (3) to all persons attorney, (3) to the obligation accured by the frust deed, (3) to all persons deed as their pulsets may appear in the order of their priority and (d) the surplus, if any, to the grants or to his subcrease in interest entitled to such 16. Remainder surplus, it any, to the granty or to his successor in interest entities to such surplus. I.6. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor to such any to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred under successor in successor in the successor upon any trustee in named or appointen hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgade records of the county or country in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive provide proper appointment of the successor trustee. Di the accessor rutsize. 17. Trustre accepts this trust when this deed, duly esecuted and acknowledged is made & public record as provided by law. Truste is not obligated to notify any artly hereto of pending sale under any other died of frust or of any action or proceeding in which drantor, beneficiary or fruster shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by truster.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attamey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust compon or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure the to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under CRS 696.505 to 696.565.

18560

The grantor covenants and agrees to fully seized in fee simple of said described re		
(a) A set of a set of the se	(1) A start of the second sec second second sec	
and that he will warrant and forever defend	I the same against all persons w	vhomsoever.
	, household or agricultural purposes	
purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit tors, personal representatives, successors and assign contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a masculine gender includes the teminine and the new	beneficiary herein. In construing this	aged and whenever the contest so requires, the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grat		
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the be as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act of beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Ferm No. If this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equ with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	ineficiary is a creditor and Regulation Z, the by making required a FIRST lien to finance 1305 or equivalent; finance the purchase	Mert. Styr
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	n an	•
STATE OF OREGON,	CALIFORN STATE OF STREED, Co. 9-2	unty of LO-S ANGELES ) ss.
		9, 19.86 William V. TROPP and
Personally appeared the above named		who, each being first te former is the
	president and that the lat secretary of PACI	FIC SERVICE CORP.
		e seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the
and acknowledged the toregoing in mont to be	stru- eed. and each of them acknow and deed.	e see arrived to the tolegoing instrument is the poration and that the instrument was signed and orporation by authority of its board of directors; viedged said instrument to be its voluntary act
Before me: (OFFICIAL	Before me: Millite	rel
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon	
My commission expires:	My commission expires:	87
and a second	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE be used only when obligations have been paid. 	OFFICIAL SEAL V M WITTENBEL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. axpinas MAR 27, 1967
	er of all indebtedness secured by the	foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel a herewith together with said trust deed) and to recor estate now held by you under the same. Mail recor	hereby are directed, on payment to you all evidences of indebtedness recured avey, without wars anty, to the partie	ou of any sums owing to you under the terms of by said trust deed (which are delivered to you s designated by the terms of said trust deed the
Construction of the state of th	<b>n ferrande a</b> n an	
and a second		Beneficiary
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE whi	ch it secures. Both must be delivered to the true	stee fur concellation before reconveyance will be mode.
이 이 사망가 있는 것은 가장을 위해 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 약 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다.		
TRUST DEED	<u></u>	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath
(FORM No. 861) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE		I certify that the within instrument
	ang ang bang sa	was received for record on the 10th day of
Pacific Service Corporation	and the term of the second	at 219/ o'clock M., and recorded
Crantor Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No. 1856 on page 13559 or as fee/file/instru-
	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No. 66989, Record of Mortgages of said County.
William L. Gates Beneliciary		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Winema Real Estate Construction of P. O. Box 376		
	······································	NAME TITLE
Chiloquin, OR 97624	Fee: \$9.00	By Man Muth Deputy